## <u>SHB 1576</u> - H AMD 85 By Representative Caldier

On page 2, line 29, after "Active" strike "duty military" and 1 2 insert "military member" 3 4 On page 2, line 30, after "in the" strike "active uniformed 5 service" and insert "armed forces" 6 7 On page 8, line 36, after "An" strike "active duty military 8 individual" and insert "active military member" 9 10 On page 9, beginning on line 1, after "an" strike "active duty 11 military individual" and insert "active military member" 12

<u>EFFECT:</u> Aligns the definition of "active duty military" with the current version of the Dentist and Dental Hygienist Compact by changing the term to "active military member" and clarifying that it applies to individuals in the armed forces, instead of the uniformed service.

--- END ---

1 - Official Print